



# TOWN OF SMITHFIELD

## BID TAB

### ROAD REHABILITATION SERVICES

#### Full Depth Pavement Reclamation / Cold Planing / Bituminous Concrete Installation

**BID OPENING: August 31, 2018 at 10:00 A.M.**

J. H. Lynch & Sons, Inc. 50 Lynch Place Cumberland, RI 02864	T. Miozzi, Inc. 80 Compass Circle North Kingstown, RI 02852	Pawtucket Hot Mix Asphalt Inc. 25 Concord Street Pawtucket, RI 02860	Narragansett Improvement Company 223 Allens Avenue Providence, RI 02903
--	--	---	--

The Total Price of all items below is:

		\$535,155.00	\$468,979.50	\$487,985.00	\$595,740.00
	<b>Bid Bond submitted</b>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
	<b>Vendor downloaded Addendum #1</b>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
	<b>Vendor downloaded Addendum #2</b>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
	<b>Vendor downloaded Addendum #3</b>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	

Item	Quantity	Description	Unit Measure	Unit Bid Price	Unit Bid Price	Unit Bid Price	Unit Bid Price
1	3,200	Bituminous Base Course (including monolithic berm)	Ton	72.50	69.17	68.00	84.00
2	1,900	Bituminous Surface Course Type I-1 (including monolithic berm)	Ton	77.00	74.05	68.00	86.00
3	350	Driveway prep and pave (Class I-1 up to 3" thickness)	SY	45.00	12.93	30.00	38.00
4	2,000	Cold Recycled Base Course (includes grading & compacting)	SY	3.00	2.00	2.50	4.75
5	22,000	Cold Recycled Base Course with calcium chloride (includes grading & compacting)	SY	3.00	2.44	3.75	3.90
6	10,000	Cold Plane Bituminous Concrete Pavement	SY	2.25	2.65	2.25	2.90
7	100	Remove & dispose flexible pavement at intersections & terminations	SY	40.00	5.50	10.00	15.50
8	350	Remove & dispose flexible pavement at driveway aprons	SY	40.00	3.50	10.00	9.00
9	10	Remove and reset sewer/drain frame & cover/grate to grade	Each	350.00	400.00	300.00	375.00
10	15	Adjust water/gas gate boxes to grade	Each	125.00	10.00	150.00	50.00
11	200	Full depth sawcut of transverse pavement	LF	3.00	1.25	1.00	4.00
12	920	Full depth sawcut of bituminous sidewalk/driveway	LF	3.00	1.00	1.00	2.00
13	200	Sawcut & keyway for asphalt overlay	LF	3.00	4.00	10.00	10.00
14	5,000	Asphalt tack coat emulsion application	SY	0.75	0.01	0.30	0.25
15	35	Ledge/rock removal (mechanical)	CY	200.00	150.00	1.00	150.00
16	8	3 CY loader, including operator (4 hr. min.)	Hour	220.00	140.00	175.00	200.00
17	8	Backhoe, including operator (4 hr. min.)	Hour	240.00	140.00	200.00	125.00
18	8	Bobcat, including operator (4 hr. min.)	Hour	170.00	125.00	100.00	125.00
19	8	Grader, including operator (4 hr. min.)	Hour	315.00	140.00	200.00	150.00
20	8	Tri-axle dump truck, including operator (4 hr. min.)	Hour	120.00	85.00	110.00	100.00

REFERRED TO THE TOWN MANAGER AND REVIEW COMMITTEE FOR EVALUATION, AND FUTURE RECOMMENDATION WILL BE FORWARDED TO THE TOWN COUNCIL FOR APPROVAL.



Submitted by: Carolyn A. Dorazio  
Purchasing Agent

# TOWN OF SMITHFIELD

## BID TAB

### ROAD REHABILITATION SERVICES

#### Full Depth Pavement Reclamation / Cold Planing / Bituminous Concrete Installation

**BID OPENING: August 31, 2018 at 10:00 A.M.**

Hartford Paving Corp. 112 Old Pocasset Road Johnston, RI 02919	Cardi Corporation 400 Lincoln Avenue Warwick, RI 02888	D'Ambra Construction Co., Inc. 80 Centre of New England Blvd. Coventry, RI 02817
--	--	--

The Total Price of all items below is:

		\$702,172.53	\$549,612.00	\$567,440.35
Bid Bond submitted		<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Vendor downloaded Addendum #1		<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Vendor downloaded Addendum #2		<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Vendor downloaded Addendum #3		<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>

Item	Quantity	Description	Unit Measure	Unit Bid Price	Unit Bid Price	Unit Bid Price
1	3,200	Bituminous Base Course (including monolithic berm)	Ton	89.23	70.00	73.00
2	1,900	Bituminous Surface Course Type I-1 (including monolithic berm)	Ton	89.23	74.00	81.00
3	350	Driveway prep and pave (Class I-1 up to 3" thickness)	SY	21.53	27.00	35.00
4	2,000	Cold Recycled Base Course (includes grading & compacting)	SY	21.63	3.85	6.00
5	22,000	Cold Recycled Base Course with calcium chloride (includes grading & compacting)	SY	6.27	4.75	4.00
6	10,000	Cold Plane Bituminous Concrete Pavement	SY	2.82	3.00	4.00
7	100	Remove & dispose flexible pavement at intersections & terminations	SY	14.17	11.00	20.00
8	350	Remove & dispose flexible pavement at driveway aprons	SY	32.40	12.00	20.00
9	10	Remove and reset sewer/drain frame & cover/grate to grade	Each	287.87	800.00	300.00
10	15	Adjust water/gas gate boxes to grade	Each	25.26	260.00	150.00
11	200	Full depth sawcut of transverse pavement	LF	1.82	0.85	2.00
12	920	Full depth sawcut of bituminous sidewalk/driveway	LF	2.12	0.85	2.00
13	200	Sawcut & keyway for asphalt overlay	LF	2.12	4.00	6.00
14	5,000	Asphalt tack coat emulsion application	SY	0.54	0.80	0.40
15	35	Ledge/rock removal (mechanical)	CY	103.33	150.00	0.01
16	8	3 CY loader, including operator (4 hr. min.)	Hour	135.47	145.00	200.00
17	8	Backhoe, including operator (4 hr. min.)	Hour	129.42	135.00	200.00
18	8	Bobcat, including operator (4 hr. min.)	Hour	122.80	105.00	200.00
19	8	Grader, including operator (4 hr. min.)	Hour	124.86	155.00	200.00

20	8	Tri-axle dump truck, including operator (4 hr. min.)	Hour	126.76	105.00	200.00	
<p>REFERRED TO THE TOWN MANAGER AND REVIEW COMMITTEE FOR EVALUATION, AND FUTURE RECOMMENDATION WILL BE FORWARDED TO THE TOWN COUNCIL FOR APPROVAL.</p>							